Rotary Position Technology
Absolute Encoders, Singleturn
www.turck.us  •  1-800-544-7769  •  Fax: (763) 553-0708  •  TURCK Inc. Minneapolis, MN 55441	 B1027  F31F30  B1027	 www.turck.us  •  1-800-544-7769  •  Fax: (763) 553-0708  •  TURCK Inc. Minneapolis, MN 55441
Sendix absolute, singleturn type F3658 (shaft) / F3678 (blind hollow shaft)	 CANopen
IP
Safety-LockTM High rotational
speed
Temperature High IP High shaft load

5 =	Ø 10 mm x 20 mm
Type
Part number key:  F3678 blind hollow shaft version
Flange
1 =	Ø 36 mm, with torque stop, short, IP65
2 =	Ø 36 mm, with slotted flex mount, IP65
3 =	Ø 36 mm, with torque stop, long, IP65
T8.F3678.XX2X.2112
Blind hollow shaft (14.5 mm depth)
4 =	Ø 10 mm
5 =	Ø 6 mm
6 =	Ø 6.35 mm (1/4”)
7 =	Ø 8 mm
Voltage supply and output
2 =	10-30 VDC, CANopen DS301 V4.02
Type of connection
1 =	tangential cable (1 m PUR cable)
3 =	tangential cable (5 m PUR cable)
Fieldbus profile
21 = CANopen encoder profile DS406 V3.2
Part number key:  F3658 shaft version
•	 Heartbeat Protocol
•	 Identity Object
•	 Error Behavior Object
•	 Variable PDO Mapping self-start programmable
(Power on to operational), 3 sending PDO’s
•	 Node address, baud rate and
CANbus/programmable termination
CANopen Encoder Profile DS406 V3.2
The following parameters may be programmed:
•	 Event mode
•	 One work area with upper and lower limit
and the corresponding output states
•	 Variable PDO mapping for position,
speed, work area status
•	 Extended failure management
for position sensing
•	 User interface with visual display of bus
and failure status: 1 LED, two-color
•	 Customer-specific memory - 16 Bytes
•	 Customer-specific protocol
•	 “Watchdog controlled” device
LSS Layer Setting Services DS305 V2.0
•	 Global support of Node-ID and baud rate
•	 Selective protocol via identity object (1018h)
Rotary Position Technology
Absolute Encoders, Singleturn
www.turck.us  •  1-800-544-7769  •  Fax: (763) 553-0708  •  TURCK Inc. Minneapolis, MN 55441	 B1027  F33F32  B1027	 www.turck.us  •  1-800-544-7769  •  Fax: (763) 553-0708  •  TURCK Inc. Minneapolis, MN 55441
Sendix absolute, singleturn type F3658 (shaft) / F3678 (blind hollow shaft)	 CANopen
Dimensions:  F3658 shaft version
F3658 flanges 1 & 3
Cable connection 1 & 3
Dimensions:  F3678 blind hollow shaft version
F3678 flange 1 and 3 (dotted)
Cable connection 1 & 3
F3658 flanges 2 & 4
Cable connection 1 & 3
F3678 flanges 2
Cable connection 1 & 3
Mounting advice: